

Local Public Agency Material Proposal or Deliver & Install Proposal

Proposal Submitted By:				
Contractor's Name	1			
Varsity Striping & Construction Co.				
Contractor's Address	City	State Zip Code		
PO Box 3055	Champaign	IL 61826		
STATE OF ILLINOIS				
Local Public Agency	County	Section Number		
County, Various Townships, and Villages	Champaign	24-00000-00-GM		
Street Name/Road Name		f Funds		
Various	MFT			
☐ Material proposal ☑ Deliver and Install Proposal ☐ Plans	Æ			
For a County and Road District Project	For a Municipa	al Project		
Submitted/Approved	Submitted/Approved/Passed			
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date	Signature & Date			
	Official Title			
Submitted/Approved				
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Signature & Date Digitally signed by Jeff Blue		37		
Jeff Blue Date: 2024.03.12 13:40:02				
	Released for bid based	d on limited review		
	Regional Engineer Signature & D	1 1		
	Brian Trygg on behalf of Kensil Garnett	Digitally signed by Brian Trygg on behalf of Kensil Garnett Date: 2024.03.12 15:48:57 -05'00'		

Note: All proposal documents, including Proposal Guaranty Checks or Proposal Bid Bonds, should be stapled together to prevent loss when bids are processed.

Loc	cal Public Agency		County	Section	n Number
C	ounty, Various Townships, and Villages		Champaign	24-0	0000-00-GM
	NO	TICE TO BIDDER		η, <i>Ο</i> ,	
C				tre Wighway	
568	aled proposals for the project described below will be received	ved at the office of	Champaigh Coun	Name of Office	
16	05 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61802		until 10	:00 AM	on 04/02/24
	Address		,	Time	Date
	Plans and proposal forms will be available in the office of	in		Mari a	
	nampaign County Highway 05 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61802				
2.[Prequalification				*
	if checked, the 2 low bidders must file within 24 hours after all uncompleted contracts awarded to them and all low bid One original shall be filed with the Awarding Authority and	ds pending award t	for Federal, State, Cou	inty, Municipal	n duplicate, showing and private work.
3.	The Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive technic Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Ma	calities and to reject aterial/Deliver and	ct any or all proposals Install Proposals.	as provided in	BLRS Special
4.	A proposal guaranty in the proper amount, as specified in Material/Deliver and Install Proposals, will be required. Sugaranty for this proposal packet.	the BLRS Special ee the attached Sp	Provision for Bidding local Provisions for sp	Requirements ecific instruction	and Conditions for ons for proposal
5.	The successful bidder at the time of execution of the contr provided for in the special provisions. Failure on the part work specified herein will be considered just cause to forfe	of the contractor to	deliver the material w	ithin the time s	specified or to do the
6.	Proposals shall be submitted on forms furnished by the Av	warding Authority	and shall be enclosed i	n an envelope	endorsed "Material
	Proposal, Section 24-00000-00-GM ".				
Ву	Order of	Count	y Engineer/Superinten	dent of Highwa	ivs/
8	arding Authority		pal Clerk	3	Date
Ch	ampaign County Board	J			1
То	Material Proposi	al or Deliver & Ins	itali Proposal		
Awa	arding Authority	_			
Awa	arding Authority Address	City		Stat	Zip Code
If th	is bid is accepted within 45 days from the date of opening, erials, at the quoted unit prices, subject to the following:	the undersigned a	grees to furnish or to	deliver & instal	any or all of the
	It is understood and agreed that the "Standard Specification	ons for Road and I	Bridge Construction". a	dopted 01/01	/22 and
	the "Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special F Transportation, shall govern insofar as they may be applied supplemental specifications attached hereto.	Provisions", adopte	d 01/01/24	, prepared	by the Department of
2.	It is understood that quantities listed are approximate only complete the improvement within its present limits or exter- basis of total price bid for each group.	and that they may nsions thereto, at t	be increased or decre he unit prices stated a	ase as may bond that bids wi	e needed to properly Il be compared on the

- 3. Delivery in total or partial shipments as ordered shall be made within the time specified in the special provisions or by the acceptance at the point and in the manner specified in the "Schedule of Prices". If delivery on the job site is specified, it shall mean any place or paces on the road designed by the awarding authority or its authorized representative.
- 4. The contractor and/or local public agency performing the actual material placement operations shall be responsible for providing work zone traffic control, unless otherwise specified in this proposal. Such devices shall meet the requirements of and be installed in accordance with applicable provisions of the "Illinois Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices" and any referenced Illinois Highway Standards.

Lo	al Public Agency		County		Section	Number		
C	ounty, Various Townships, and Villages		Champaign		24-000	000-00-GM		
5.	Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price. If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price shall govern. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price. A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.							
6.	A proposal guaranty in the proper amount, as specified in BLRS Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals, will be required. The proposal guaranty as specified in the special provisions is attached.							
	If a bid bond is allowed or required, Department form BLR 12230 or a proposal guaranty check, complying with the specifications, made payable to: Champaign County Treasurer Treasurer of							
	The amount of the check is seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$7,500.00					00.00		
	Attach Cashler's Check or Certified Check Here In the event that one proposal guaranty check is intended to cover two or more bid proposals, the amount must be equal to the sum of the proposal guaranties which would be required for each individual bid proposal. If the proposal guaranty check is place in another bid proposal, state below where it may be found. The proposal guaranty check will be found in the bid proposal for: Section Number 24-0000-00-GM).							
	Discounts will be allowed for payment as follows: Discounts will not be considered in determining the low bidder Bidder Varsity Striping & Construction Co.		endar days			_calendar days		
	Ramin B. Kanne Rusident	Presid	lent					
	Address	City			State	Zip Code		
	PO Box 3055	Cham	paign		IL	61826		
						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		



Apprenticeship and Training Program Certification

Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road Name	Section Number	
County, Various Townships, & Villages	Champaign	Various	24-00000-00-GM	
All contractors are required to complete the fo				
For this contract proposal or for all bidding gro				
For the following deliver and install bidding gro	oups in this material pro	posal.		
Illinois Department of Transportation policy, adopt to be awarded to the lowest responsive and respo to all other responsibility factors, this contract or departicipation in apprenticeship or training programs. Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, and (2) apare required to complete the following certification	nsible bidder. The awa eliver and install propos s that are (1) approved iplicable to the work of t	rd decision is subject to approval by all requires all bidders and all bidder by and registered with the United St	the Department. In addition is subcontractors to disclose lates Department of Labor's	
 Except as provided in paragraph 4 below, the u group program, in an approved apprenticeship or its own employees. 	ndersigned bidder certif training program applica	lies that it is a participant, either as a able to each type of work or craft tha	n individual or as part of a the bidder will perform with	
The undersigned bidder further certifies, for wo time of such bid, participating in an approved, app performance of work pursuant to this contract, est work of the subcontract.	licable apprenticeship of	r training program; or (B) will, prior to	o commencement of	
3. The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list Certificate of Registration for all of the types of wo employees. Types of work or craft that will be subcarny type of work or craft job category for which the	rk or crafts in which the contracted shall be inclu	bidder is a participant and that will baded and listed as subcontract work.	e performed with the bidder's The list shall also indicate	
CRAFT	PROGRAM NAM	IE		
Pavement Striping Varsity Striping Pavement Striper				
Except for any work identified above, if any biddinstall proposal solely by Individual owners, partne would be required, check the following box, and id	ers or members and not	by employees to whom the payment	of prevailing rates of wages	
The requirements of this certification and disclosur provision to be included in all approved subcontrate each type of work or craft job category that will be afterward may require the production of a copy of Labor evidencing such participation by the contract shall not be necessary that any applicable program employment during the performance of the work or	cts. The bidder is responding the project is each applicable Certification and any or all of its necessary or all or	ensible for making a complete report accounted for and listed. The Depi ate of Registration issued by the Uni subcontractors. In order to fulfill the aking or that it will take applications	and shall make certain that artment at any time before or ted States Department of participation requirement, it	
Bidder		Signature & Date		
Varsity Striping & Construction Co.		R QV	Purily 3-26-24	
Title	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Towner Goule	Tusian 3-20-27	
President Address			Otata Zin On the	
PO Box 3055	City	nampaign	State Zip Code IL 61826	
1 O DOX 0000		rampaign	IL 01020	



Affidavit of Illinois Business Office

Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road Name	Section Number
County, Various Townships, & Villages	Champaign	Various	24-00000-00-GM
Bonnie B. Kemper, President	of Champai	gn	Illinois
Name of Affiant being first duly swom upon oath, state as follows:		City of Affiant	State of Affant
1. That I am the President	of Vars	ity Striping & Construction Co	.
Officer or Position 2. That I have personal knowledge of the facts he	rein stated.	Bidder	
3. That, if selected under the proposal described	above, Varsity Strip		vill maintain a business office in the
State of Illinois, which will be located in Champ	aign Cou	Bidder unty, Illinois.	
 That this business office will serve as the prime this proposal. 		ent for any persons employed in the	e construction contemplated by
5. That this Affidavit is given as a requirement of	state law as provided	in Section 30-22(8) of the Illinois I	Procurement Code.
		Signature & Date Rommin B. Kom	Residet 3.26.2
		Print Name of Affiant	
		Bonnie B. Kemper, Pres	sident
Notary Public			
State of IL			
County Champaign		1	
Signed (or subscribed or attested) before me on	3/26/24	by	
Bonnie B. Kemper, President			, authorized agent(s) of
Varsity Striping & Construction Co.	ee/s of person/s)	-	_
W-07-055			
OFFICIAL SI KATHERINE K. DO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE MY COMMISSION EXPIR	OUGHTY {	Notary Public Sign	ature & Date Skuk

(SEAL)

My commission explres



Material Proposal Schedule of Prices

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
County, Various Townships, and Villages	Champaign	24-00000-00-GM

Material Proposal Schedule of Prices

Group No.	Item(s)	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	White Edge Lines, 6"		Lin Ft	46971	\$ 0.110	\$ 5,166.81
	White Edge Lines, 4"	7	Lin Ft	798786	\$ 0.074	\$ 59,110.16
	Yellow Skips, 4"	-	Lin Ft	169170	\$ 0.074	\$ 12,518.58
	Yellow No Passing, 4"	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lin Ft	56457	\$ 0.074	\$ 4,177.82
	Yellow Double Line, 4"		Lin Ft	116250	\$ 0.148	\$ 17,205.00
	White Diagonal Line, 8"		Lin Ft	1573	\$ 0.500	\$ 786.50
	Yellow Diagonal Line, 8"		Lin Ft	1098	\$ 0.500	\$ 549.00
	Stop Bar	subtre-	Lin Ft	1314	\$ 3.350	\$ 4,401.90
	Railroad Crossing		Each	23	\$ 430.000	\$ 9,890.00
	8 ft. Arrows (15.6 sq ft)		Each	75	\$ 54.600	\$ 4,095.00
	Hi. Vis. Ladder Crosswalk 12"	8/40	Sq Ft	2532	\$ 5.000	\$ 12,660.00
	Int'l Symbol of Accessibility	2000	Each	2	\$ 20.000	\$ 40.00
	6" Single White Crosswalk		Lin Ft	1279	\$ 1.000	\$ 1,279.00
	Waterblast CL Prior to Slag		Lin Ft	25059	\$ 0.900	\$ 22,553.10
	White Skips 4"		Lin Ft	4485	\$ 0.074	\$ 331.89
	Joint through and Left Arrows (26 Sq. Ft)	1833	Each	2	\$ 91.000	\$ 182.00

The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government as a result of a violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid rotating.

Bidder Signature & Date

Bornie B. Konge Lesiot 3-26-24		
Address City State	e Zip Code	
PO Box 3055 Champaign IL	61826	